89

mi northeast of Halawa Prison, and 1.05 mi east of Keaiwa Heiau.

HAWAII, ISLAND OF OAHU

212353157533001 NORTH HALAWA VALLEY HIGHWAY STORM DRAIN C NEAR AIEA
LOCATION.--Lat 21°23'53", long 157°53'30", Old Hawaiian Datum, Hydrologic Unit 2006000, on manhole 6.1 mi west of Kaneohe Elementary School, 1.65

PERIOD OF RECORD.--September 1998 to current year.

GAGE.--Water-stage recorder. Elevation of gage is 336.22 ft from Hawaii State Department of Transportation levels.
REMARKS.--Records computed by S.T.M. Young. Records poor.
AVERAGE DISCHARGE.--5 years (water years 1999-2003), 0.17 /s (122 acre-ft/yr).

EXTREMES FOR PERIOD OF RECORD.--Maximum discharge, 42 ft3/s, October 15, 2002, gage height, 4.99 ft, no flow at times during the year.

EXTREMES FOR CURRENT YEAR.--Peak discharges greater than base discharge of 30 ft3/s and maximum (*):

Date
Oct 15

Time
0013

Discharge

(ft1s)

42

Minimum discharge, no flow on many days.

O
>
=~

OIS Nk WN—

TOTAL
MEAN
MAX
MIN
AC-FT

MEAN
MAX
(WY)
MIN
(WY)

DAILY MEAN VALUES
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL
0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
0.18 0.32 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01
0.02 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.03 0.05 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.01 0.02 0.01
0.07 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.35
0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.03 0.27 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.03
0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.02 0.13 0.00 0.14
0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 €0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.10
0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 €0.00 0.00 0.29 0.15 0.00 0.04

€0.00 0.00 0.03 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.25 0.00 0.01
€0.00 0.25 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.03 0.02
0.07 0.88 0.26 0.00 0.21 0.00 047 0.00 0.09 0.00
0.01 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.03 0.20
0.37 0.13 0.00 0.56 23 0.00 0.01 0.18 0.08 0.00
13 0.91 0.00 0.34 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.19 0.39 0.07
0.17 0.20 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.89 0.07 0.00 0.11 0.20
0.11 0.03 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.03 0.21 0.00
0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.02 0.22 0.00
0.13 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.24 0.22
0.00 0.01 0.00 0.36 0.32 0.08 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.30
0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.10 0.00
0.05 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.14 0.01 0.47 0.00 0.02 0.00
0.02 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.09 0.25
0.52 0.00 0.02 0.24 0.11 0.01 0.21 0.00 0.23 0.35
0.07 0.05 0.02 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.43
0.01 0.31 0.39 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.17 0.60
0.00 0.12 0.01 0.00 0.18 1.1 0.02 0.00 0.11 0.03
0.00 0.40 0.55 0.03 0.25 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.20
0.00 0.20 0.09 0.00 - 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
0.06 0.00 0.00 1.1 — 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.53 — 0.00 1.4 — 0.00 — 0.00 — 0.01
4.02 4.15 2.54 471 4.92 3.50 4.09 1.18 2.66 3.58
0.13 0.14 0.082 0.15 0.18 0.11 0.14 0.038 0.089 0.12
13 0.91 0.55 1.4 2.3 1.1 0.65 0.25 0.39 0.60
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.0 8.2 5.0 9.3 9.8 6.9 8.1 23 53 7.1

STATISTICS OF MONTHLY MEAN DATA FOR WATER YEARS 1998 - 2003, BY WATER YEAR (WY)

0.15 0.21 0.17 0.25 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.13 0.12 0.16
0.24 0.37 0.35 0.42 0.19 0.28 0.33 0.30 0.17 0.22
(2002)  (1999) (2000)  (2000)  (1999)  (1999)  (2001) (2002)  (2001)  (2000)
0.088 0.13 0.044 0.041 0.035 0.11 0.12 0.038 0.089 0.097
(1999)  (2000) (2002)  (2001)  (2000)  (2003)  (2002) (2003)  (2003)  (2001)

Gage height
(ft)
*4.99

Date

Time

Discharge
(/s

Gage height

(ft)

No other peak greater than base discharge.

DISCHARGE, CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2002 TO SEPTEMBER 2003

AUG

0.00
0.22
0.35
0.01
0.31

0.00
0.01
0.07
0.00
0.03

0.08
0.02
0.06
0.30
0.00

0.04
0.24
0.03
0.01
0.05

0.06
0.22
0.15
0.14
0.00

0.00
0.04
0.00
0.04
0.07
0.05

2.60
0.084
0.35
0.00
52

0.14
0.20
(2000)

0.084
(2003)

SEP

0.07
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.05

0.07

cocor-

0.08
0.03
0.01

0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

5.37
0.18

0.00
11

0.13
0.18
(2003)
0.087
(2002)



HAWALII, ISLAND OF OAHU

212353157533001 NORTH HALAWA VALLEY HIGHWAY STORM DRAIN C NEAR AIEA—Continued

SUMMARY STATISTICS

ANNUAL TOTAL
ANNUAL MEAN

HIGHEST ANNUAL MEAN
LOWEST ANNUAL MEAN
HIGHEST DAILY MEAN
LOWEST DAILY MEAN
ANNUAL SEVEN-DAY MINIMUM
ANNUAL RUNOFF (AC-FT)
10 PERCENT EXCEEDS

50 PERCENT EXCEEDS

90 PERCENT EXCEEDS

e Estimated

FOR 2002 CALENDAR YEAR FOR 2003 WATER YEAR

59.44
0.16

3.5
0.00
0.00
118
0.42
0.04
0.00

43.32
0.12

May 6 2.3 Feb 14
Jan 1 0.00 Oct 6
Jan 8 0.00 Mar 8

86

0.32

0.02

0.00

90

WATER YEARS 1998 - 2003

0.17
0.21
0.12
3.5

0.00
0.00

122

0.44
0.05
0.00

1999

2003
May 6, 2002
Sep 23, 1998
Feb 24, 1999

0.2
0.1 H
0.05

0.02
0.01 H
0.005

0.002 -
0.001 |
0.0005

DISCHARGE,
IN CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

0.0002
0.0001 —
5e-05 - I

2e-05 -

le-05 .

2002

2003

—



